
Pennsylvania
Association

of Insurance and
Financial Advisors

Headquarters
800 Corporate Circle

Suite 201
Harrisburg, PA 17110

www.paifa.org 

(800) 552-7258
(717) 234-2523

Fax: (717) 234-5190

Leadership Directory
2004 - 2005

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:43 AM  Page 1



Question 1: Where can you go for the most 
competitive life insurance quote?

Question 2: When your primary carrier says 
"no," where is there to turn for a 
"yes?"

Question 3: Who offers a variety of long-term 
care products that cater to your 
clients' needs?

Question 4: What are life settlements and who 
offers them?

Question 5: Is there still a family-owned 
brokerage agency in Pennsylvania?

The answer to all five of these questions is
Barrist and Company.  Since 1973 we have and
will continue to be a family-owned and staffed,
full service insurance brokerage agency.

Our doors are always open.  Our office is conve-
niently located one mile off of the Belmont
Avenue exit of the Schuylkill Expressway.
Please stop in for a hot cup of coffee and a 
revenue-generating sales idea.

P.O. Box 2200 s 40 Rock Hill Road s Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 
telephone- (610) 667-0777 w fax- (610) 667-4904

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:43 AM  Page 2



Contents
PAIFA Leadership

President  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Executive Committee/Staff  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Regional Vice Presidents  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Board of Directors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Committee Chairpersons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Highlights of the Year . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
LILI Graduates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Reference Numbers

PA Insurance Department Numbers  . . . . . . . . . . .10
NAIFA Headquarters & Other Numbers  . . . . . . . . .11

PAIFA PAC
Officers and Directors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

Local Associations
Altoona Area  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Bucks County . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Bucktail  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Chester County  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33
Crawford County  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Erie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Fayette  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Franklin County  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Greater Susquehanna  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Hanover/Gettysburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
Harrisburg  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Indiana . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Johnstown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Juniata/Centre  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Lancaster  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26
Lehigh Valley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
Mercer County  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
Montgomery County  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34
Northern Tier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Northwestern Pennsylvania  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
NAIFA-Greater Philadelphia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35
NAIFA-Pittsburgh  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Pocono  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Reading  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Scranton  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
Tri-County  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
West Branch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Westmoreland  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Wyoming Valley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
York  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27

Index  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38
“Celebrating the Past” 
Directory of PAIFA Past Presidents  . . . . . . . . . . . .36

PAIFA MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Pennsylvania Association of
Insurance and Financial Advisors is to serve as a leg-
islative advocate for its members and to provide the
necessary support to develop and maintain strong
locals.

1

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:43 AM  Page 3



PAIFA President

Michael Gates is the owner of The Gates
Insurance Agency in Buckingham. He has
served the multiline community since 1992.

He received his Life Underwriter Training
Council Fellow designation in September
1997. Michael has been an LUTC moderator
since 1993. He is an Envoy Level
Contributor to PAIFA PAC and is a contribu-
tor to the Keystone Foundation.

Michael has held a number of offices on
the state and local levels. He has served
PAIFA as RVP for the Delaware Valley, and
has participated in several committees
including serving as Chair for Membership
and the Statewide Local Task Force. On the
local level, he has served the Bucks County
Association as President, Membership Chair,
Multiline Chair and LUTC Chair.

He is an active member of his community,
where he sits on the board and serves on
several committees of the Newtown
Presbyterian Church. He also coaches and
plays ice hockey.

He, his wife Sandy and their son Alex
have lived in Langhorne for the past nine
years. 

Michael J. Gates, LUTCF

2

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:43 AM  Page 4



Executive Committee

President
Michael J. Gates, LUTCF
P.O. Box 32 Tel: (215) 489-6166
Buckingham, PA 18912 Fax: (215) 489-6130

E-mail: michaelgates@allstate.com

President-Elect
Brian E. Worrell, LUTCF
945 Berkshire Blvd. Tel: (610) 236-4580
Wyomissing, PA 19610 Fax: (610) 396-9735

E-mail: ROWOR@aol.com

Vice President
Jeff Fleming, JD, CFP, CLU, ChFC, AEP
1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd. Tel: (814) 944-8849
Altoona, PA 16602 Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: jeff@LawandMoneyMatters.com

Secretary
Joel A. Goodhart, LUTCF, CLTC, RFC, CSA, CLU
35 N. York Road Tel: (215) 768-4512
Willow Grove, PA 19090

E-mail: biregroup@aol.com
Treasurer (term expires June 2006)
Robert A. DiCola, CLU, ChFC
311 Pershing Ave., P.O. Box 36 Tel: (724) 845-7363
Leechburg, PA 15656 Fax: (724) 845-1213

E-mail: bdicola@stonecorner.com

National Committeeman (term expires Oct. 2006)
Robert L. Weigner, CLU, CFP, CFS, CIC, LUTCF
1377 N. Charlotte St.  Tel: (610) 323-2142
Pottstown, PA 19464-1919 Fax: (610) 326-6984

E-mail: weigner@nationwide.com

Immediate Past President
Fredric Kofke, LUTCF
3009 State Hill Road Tel: (610) 373-3629
Wyomissing, PA 19610 Fax: (610) 678-1600

E-mail: kofkeassoc@comcast.net

PAIFA Staff
800 Corporate Circle, Suite 201
Harrisburg, PA 17110
Tel: (717) 234-2523 Toll Free: (800) 552-7258
Fax: (717) 234-5190
Executive Vice President & Chief Executive Officer
Scott D. Jackson, CAE sjackson@paifa.org
Communications Director
Susan Rupe srupe@paifa.org
Finance Director
Lisa Snyder lsnyder@paifa.org
Legislative Consultant
Matthew J. Steck matt@greenleepartners.com
Greenlee Partners, LLC
230 State St., Harrisburg, PA 17101
Tel: (717) 236-0443     Fax: (717) 236-8383

3

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:43 AM  Page 5



Regional Vice Presidents
North Northwestern Region**
Joseph J. LaGuardia, CLU
3731 W. 26th St., P.O. Box 8267 Tel: (814) 835-3743
Erie, PA 16505 Fax: (814) 835-4810

E-mail: jlaguardia@historicsquare.com

North Central Region
Kent A. Bennett, LUTCF, CEPS
249 Broad St. Tel: (570) 327-1006
Montoursville, PA 17754 Fax: (570) 327-5250

E-mail: kaba@blazenet.net

North Eastern Region** 
B. Bruce Najaka, LUTCF, BSIRE, CLTC
606 Cedar Ave. Tel: (570) 348-3731
Scranton, PA 18505 Fax: (570) 348-3766

E-mail: countrygent@weinsure.net

South Western Region
C. Arne Sten, LUTCF
150 W. Beau St Tel: (724) 222-6409
Washington, PA 15301 Fax: (724) 225-1765

E-mail: casten1@verizon.net

West Central Region** 
Donald H. Meckley, LUTCF
3 Sheraton Drive Tel: (814) 943-5221 ext 7374
Altoona, PA 16601 Fax: (814) 943-5781

E-mail: opalcd@atlanticbb.net

Central Region

South Central Region
Richard J. Hestwood, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
2405 Park Drive #206 Tel: (717) 652-1030
Harrisburg, PA 17710-9313 Fax: (717) 540-7702

E-mail: hestwoodjoselake@cs.com

South Eastern Region**
William P. Krause, CLU, ChFC
1765 Elbow Lane Tel: (610) 703-8185
Allentown, PA 18103 Fax: (610) 820-4119

E-mail: bkrause@ptd.net

Delaware Valley Region
Daniel M. Whitehead, LUTCF
768 N. Bethlehem Pike, Suite 206 Tel: (215) 628-0909
Lower Gwynedd, PA 19002 Fax: (215) 628-3103

E-mail: dvrvp@comcast.net
**Denotes Term Expires in 2005. All other RVP terms
expire in 2006.

4

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:43 AM  Page 6



Directors
Terms Expire 2005
David M. Edwards, LUTCF
30 W. Granada Ave. Tel: (717) 533-6243
Hershey, PA 17033-1440 Fax: (717) 533-4303

E-mail: dme30w@aol.com

David C. Evans, CLU, ChFC
1 Gateway Center, Suite 657 Tel: (412) 281-7344
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Fax: (412) 281-7366

E-mail: david.evans@phoenixwm.com

Albert E. Heiles, CLU, ChFC
P.O. Box 307 Tel: (412) 630-3944
Wexford, PA 15090-0307 Fax: (724) 443-5007

E-mail: aheiles@connecttime.net

Linda L. Marsden LUTCF
952 W. 38th St. Tel: (814) 866-1941
Erie, PA 16508-2460 Fax: (814) 864-6559

E-mail: linda.marsden.bu3w@statefarm.com

Joyce K. Moore, ChFC, LUTCF
P.O. Box 175 Tel: (610) 966-6127
Macungie, PA 18062 Fax: (610) 966-6128

E-mail: joyce@JMFS.com

Terms Expire 2006
David L. Barrist
P.O. Box 2200 Tel: (610) 667-0777
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 Fax: (610) 667-4904

E-mail: david_barrist@barrist.com

Ida M. Gates, LUTCF
84 Frances Ave. Tel: (610) 583-5374
Sharon Hill, PA 19079 Fax: (610) 583-1394

E-mail: imgates@aol.com

Randall Kaufmann
Prudential, 105 Corporate Center Dr. Tel: (717) 975-8150
Camp Hill, PA 17011 Fax: (717) 763-8974

E-mail: randall.kaufmann@prudential.com

Terms Expire 2007
Dennis M. Freedman, RFC, CSA
The Pavilion, 261 Old York Road Tel: (215) 885-6540
Jenkintown, PA 19046 Fax: (215) 885-6544

E-mail: Dennfreed@comcast.net
Darius E. Mark, LUTCF
531 E. King St. Tel: (717) 243-5813
Chambersburg, PA 17201 Fax: (717) 243-9842

E-mail: dariusmark@comcast.net

Joseph E. Schnetzka, CLU, LUTCF, CSA, RFC
5250 N. Salem Church Road Tel: (717) 292-5944
Dover, PA 17315 Fax: (717) 292-5859

E-mail: tritownjes@suscom.net

5

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:43 AM  Page 7



Committees
Administrative
Meetings
William P. Krause, CLU, ChFC
1765 Elbow Lane Tel: (610) 703-8185
Allentown, PA 18103 Fax: (610) 820-4119

E-mail: bkrause@ptd.net

Awards
Robert D. Farabaugh, MSFS, CLU, ChFC, CMFC,
LUTCF
Prudential, 105 Corporate Center Dr. Tel: (717) 975-8150
Camp Hill, PA 17011 Fax: (717) 763-8974

E-mail: RDFarabaugh@aol.com

Communications
Directory Advertising

Ida M. Gates, LUTCF
84 Frances Ave. Tel: (610) 583-5374
Sharon Hill, PA 19079 Fax: (610) 583-1394

E-mail: imgates@aol.com

Company Field Communications
William C. Fritz, CLU, ChFC
2222 S. 12th St. Tel: (610) 797-7000
Allentown, PA 18103 Fax: (610) 797-7565

E-mail: wfritz@miersinsurance.com

Finance
Robert A. DiCola, CLU, ChFC
311 Pershing Ave., P.O. Box 36 Tel: (724) 845-7363
Leechburg, PA 15656 Fax: (724) 845-1213

E-mail: bdicola@stonecorner.com

Governance
Bylaws

Jeff Fleming, JD, CFP, CLU, ChFC, AEP
1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd. Tel: (814) 944-8849
Altoona, PA 16602 Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: jeff@LawandMoneyMatters.com

Elections
Craig M. Kilmer
1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd. Tel: (814) 944-8849
Altoona, PA 16602 Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: ckilmer@thehancockgroup.com

Nominating
Fredric Kofke, LUTCF
3009 State Hill Road Tel: (610) 373-3629
Wyomissing, PA 19610 Fax: (610) 678-1600

E-mail: kofkeassoc@comcast.net

Government Relations

Health
Joseph J. Marrazzo Jr. and Kathy M. Marrazzo
501 S. Arlington Ave. Tel: (717) 652-6122
Harrisburg, PA 17109 Fax: (717) 652-6919

E-mail: jmarrazzoj@aol.com6

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 8



Legislative
Louis F. Grammes, CLU
214 Senate Ave. #303 Tel: (717) 763-7365
Camp Hill, PA 17011-2339 Fax: (717) 763-7684

E-mail: lgrammes@finsvcs.com

Political Involvement
David C. Evans, CLU, ChFC
1 Gateway Center, Suite 657 Tel: (412) 281-7344
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Fax: (412) 281-7366

E-mail: david.evans@phoenixwm.com

Leadership Development
Randall Kaufmann
Prudential, 105 Corporate Center Dr. Tel: (717) 975-8150
Camp Hill, PA 17011 Fax: (717) 763-8974

E-mail: randall.kaufmann@prudential.com

Membership
Albert E. Heiles, CLU, ChFC
P.O. Box 307 Tel: (412) 630-3944
Wexford, PA 15090-0307 Fax: (724) 443-5007

E-mail: aheiles@connecttime.net

Personnel
Edward C. Auble, CLU, ChFC, MSFS, FLMI
53 Darby Road Tel: (610) 689-1640
Paoli, PA 19301 Fax: (610) 648-0914

E-mail: edauble@aol.com

Professional Development
Cindy Meitzler, LUTCF
4905 Tilghman St., Suite 150 Tel: (610) 336-0151
Allentown, PA 18104 Fax: (610) 336-0159

E-mail: cindy.meitzler@baltlife.com

Strategic Planning
Joel A. Goodhart, LUTCF, CLTC, RFC, CSA, CLU
35 N. York Road Tel: (215) 768-4512
Willow Grove, PA 19090

E-mail: biregroup@aol.com

Keystone Foundation
David M. Edwards, LUTCF
30 W. Granada Ave. Tel: (717) 533-6243
Hershey, PA 17033-1440 Fax: (717) 533-4303

E-mail: dme30w@aol.com

PAIFA PAC
Kent A. Bennett, LUTCF, CEPS (Term ends Dec. 31, 2004)
249 Broad St. Tel: (570) 327-1006
Montoursville, PA 17754 Fax: (570) 327-5250

E-mail: kaba@blazenet.net
David L. Barrist (Term begins Jan. 1, 2005)
P.O. Box 2200 Tel: (610) 667-0777
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 Fax: (610) 667-4904

E-mail: david_barrist@barrist.com

7

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 9



Highlights of the Year

Award Winners
Jack Bobo Award of Excellence
PAIFA and seven of its local associations were winners of
the 2003-2004 Jack Bobo Award of Excellence, NAIFA’s
highest honor. Local associations who received the Award
of Excellence were Altoona Area, Erie, Franklin County,
Harrisburg, Lehigh Valley, Pittsburgh and Tri-County.
Keystone Award
PAIFA’s highest honor, the Keystone Award, was present-
ed in June to William C. Fritz, CLU, ChFC. Fritz served as
PAIFA President in 1992-1993 and served as PAIFA
National Committeeman from 1996 to 2003.
VIP (Very Important Pennsylvanian) Award
Walter S. Mitchell Jr., CLU, ChFC, was honored as the
“unsung hero” working on behalf of PAIFA and his local
association, Wyoming Valley AIFA. His award was pre-
sented in June.
Keystone Foundation Scholarship
The 2004 Keystone Foundation Scholarship recipient is
Amy Butler of Erie. She was presented with the scholar-
ship at the PAIFA Convention in June. Amy is a student at
Mercyhurst College, studying secondary education for
mathematics.
Humanitarian Award
Goldie Karns was presented with the PAIFA Humanitarian
Award at the Fall Delegate Session in October 2004.
Karns was honored for serving as a foster parent to numer-
ous children over the past several years.

8

The Nittany Lion Inn in State College will be the
site of the 2005 PAIFA Annual Convention and
Association Leadership Conference, May 22-26.

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 10



The Leadership In Life Institute (LILI) is a long-term pro-
gram for members who are leaders or potential leaders in
our local associations. Leadership of others begins with
leadership of oneself.  By building on and expanding the
personal abilities of candidates, LILI creates a tremendous
opportunity for personal growth in every aspect of the can-
didates' lives.

A LILI participant encounters the very best in personal and
career development thinking presented by outstanding
leaders.  In addition, highly motivated peers surround par-
ticipants. Participants experiences an attitude and envi-
ronment conducive to deep, prolonged personal and pro-
fessional growth. We salute those PAIFA members who
have graduated from LILI.

LILI Class of 2002
Sandra L. Donnelly, CLU, ChFC Chester County AIFA
Jeff Fleming, JD, CFP, CLU, ChFC, AEP

Altoona Area AIFA
Randall Kaufmann Harrisburg AIFA
Walter A. Olshanski, CIC, LUTCF

Washington County AIFA
LILI Class of 2003

James Dickey Delaware County AIFA
Joel Goodhart, LUTCF, CLTC, RFC, CSA, CLU

Montgomery County AIFA
Albert E. Heiles, CLU, ChFC NAIFA-Pittsburgh
Darius Mark, LUTCF Franklin County AIFA
C. Michael McCormick, RFC NAIFA-Pittsburgh
Paul Schaffer Bucks County AIFA
Steven G. Trojanov, LUTCF Chester County AIFA
Angela K. Yasulitis Altoona Area AIFA

LILI Class of 2004
Robert A. DiCola, CLU, ChFC Westmoreland AIFA
David M. Edwards, LUTCF Harrisburg AIFA
Brad A Hillberry, BA, LUTCF Mercer County AIFA
Todd D. Hudson Wilmington (DE) AIFA
John J. Kinkopf, LUTCF Ohio AIFA
Roman A. Matusz, CSA NAIFA-Pittsburgh
George W. McCarthy, CLU NAIFA-Pittsburgh
Cindy D. Meitzler, LUTCF Lehigh Valley AIFA
Stanley J. Prajzner, LUTCF Bucks County AIFA
Michael J. Rosenfeld Montgomery County AIFA
Joseph E. Schnetzka, CLU, LUTCF, CSA, RFC

York AIFA
Stephen C. Target, CLU NAIFA-Greater Philadelphia
Howard R. Utz, LUTCF NAIFA-Pittsburgh
Bart E. Waxman, LUTCF Bucks County AIFA
Brian E. Worrell, LUTCF Reading AIFA

LILI Graduates

9

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 11



National Association of Insurance
and Financial Advisors

2901 Telestar Court, Falls Church, VA 22042-1205
www.naifa.org

Tel: (703) 770-8100

Member Service Center or to Order Products
(877) 866-2432

or e-mail: membersupport@naifa.org

[specify department or dial (703) 770 and the ext. below]

Advantage Plus - 8223
Advisor Today - Editor - 8199
Association Services - 8221

Association Legal - 8187
Communications - 8240
Executive Office - 8101

Education - 8196
Governmental Affairs - APIC - 8156

Law Department - 8188
Marketing and Membership - 8196
Meetings and Conventions - 8227

Membership & Association Services - 8220
Membership Records - 8147

NAIFAPAC - 8152

10

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 12



PA Insurance Department
1326 Strawberry Square, Harrisburg, PA 17120
Telephone: (717) 787-7000
Interactive Voice Response System (877) 336-7479
Website: www.insurance.state.pa.us
Commissioner's Office (717) 783-0442
Consumer Services (717) 783-2153
Enforcement (717) 783-2627
Life Bureau (717) 787-4192
Producer Licensing (717) 787-3840
Producer Services (717) 787-6174
Other Important Numbers
Assn. for Advanced Life Underwriting (703) 641-8114
Assn. of Health Insurance Agents (703) 770-8155
General Agents & Managers Assn. (703) 770-8164
E&O Insurance (AON Direct) (800) 247-3448
The American College (888) 263-7265
American Council of Life Insurers (202) 624-2000
Health Insurance Assn. of America (202) 824-1600
LIMRA (800) 235-4672
LIFE Foundation (202) 464-5000
Life Underwriter Training Council (877) 655-5882
National Assn. of Health Underwriters (703) 276-0220
Million Dollar Round Table (847) 692-6378
Sircon (517) 381-3860
Society of Financial Service Professionals (610) 526-2500

11

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 13



DIRECTORS

North-Northwest R. Art Lubomski, CLU
Crawford County 1787 W. 26th St.
Erie Erie, PA 16508
Mercer Tel: (814) 453-4663

Fax: (814) 452-4859
E-mail: ralubomski@LNC.com

North Western Kent A. Bennett, LUTCF, CEPS
Northwestern PA 249 Broad St.

Montoursville, PA 17754
Tel: (570) 327-1006

Fax: (570) 327-5250
E-mail: kaba@blazenet.net

North Central Barry K. Rake, LUTCF
Greater Susquehanna 249 Broad St.
Northern Tier Montoursville, PA 17754
West Branch Tel: (570) 327-1006

Fax: (570) 327-5250
E-mail: bkr@blazenet.net

North Eastern Walter S. Mitchell Jr., CLU, ChFC
Pocono 613 Baltimore Drive
Scranton Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702
Wyoming Valley Tel: (570) 819-2000

Fax: (570) 819-4000
E-mail: wmitchell@easterninsurancegroup.com

South Western John L. Erskine, CLU, LUTCF
Pittsburgh 560 Manor Oak One, 1910 Cochran Road
Washington County Pittsburgh, PA 15220

Tel: (412) 323-5000
Fax: (412) 323-6002

E-mail: jerskine@pulsenet.com

12

PAIFA PAC (717) 236-4131

OFFICERS

Chairman Kent A. Bennett, LUTCF, CEPS
249 Broad St. Tel: (570) 327-1006
Montoursville, PA 17754 Fax: (570) 327-5250

E-mail: kaba@blazenet.net

Vice ChairmanWalter S. Mitchell Jr., CLU, ChFC
613 Baltimore Drive Tel: (570) 819-2000
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702 Fax: (570) 819-4000

E-mail: wmitchell@easterninsurancegroup.com
Secretary Andrew Smith, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
P.O. Box 661 Tel: (215) 887-9227
Jenkintown, PA 19046 Fax: (215) 887-2557

E-mail: andyls235@comcast.net
Treasurer R. Art Lubomski, CLU
1787 W. 26th St. Tel: (814) 453-4663
Erie, PA 16508 Fax: (814) 452-4858

E-mail: ralubomski@LNC.com

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 14



13

South Western John Hynes
Westmoreland 7814 Route 30 E.
Fayette North Huntingdon, PA 15642-2725

Tel: (724) 864-6905
Fax: (724) 864-9752

E-mail: a017734@allstate.com

West Central Robert J. Beck, LUTCF
Altoona Area 1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd.
Bucktail Altoona, PA 16602
Indiana Tel: (814) 944-8849
Johnstown Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: rbeck@thehancockgroup.com

Central Kent A. Bennett, LUTCF, CEPS
Juniata/Centre 249 Broad St.

Montoursville, PA 17754
Tel: (570) 327-1006

Fax: (570) 327-5250
E-mail: kaba@blazenet.net

East Central Brian E. Worrell, LUTCF
Harrisburg 945 Berkshire Blvd.
Lancaster Wyomissing, PA 19610
Lebanon Valley Tel: (610) 236-4580
York Fax: (610) 396-9735
South Central E-mail: ROWOR@aol.com
Franklin County
Hanover-Gettysburg

South Eastern 
Andrew Smith, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF

Tri-County P.O. Box 661
Lehigh Valley Jenkintown, PA 19046
Reading Tel: (215) 887-9227

Fax: (215) 887-2557
Email: andyls235@comcast.net

Delaware Valley Burton T. Ritchie, CLU
Bucks County 438 N. Easton Road, Box 86
Chester County Glenside, PA 19038
Delaware County Tel: (215) 885-0140
Montgomery County Fax: (215) 885-0534
Philadelphia E-mail: burt.ritchie.bver@statefarm.com

Note: PAIFA PAC uses calendar year as start of
officers’ terms.

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 15



Crawford County Association
NAIFA Local Association # 414900

President - Jennifer Biggs
Jennifer Biggs Insurance Agency Inc.
P.O. Box 656, Cochranton, PA 16314

Tel: (814) 425-2925
Fax: (814) 425-7233

E-mail: jennifer.biggs.c5rc@statefarm.com

President-Elect, PAIFAPAC - Patrick Pelletier
Prudential Financial
224 Sycamore St., Oil City, PA 16301

Tel: (814) 676-0694
Fax: (814) 676-0695

E-mail: Patrick.Pelletier@prudential.com

Secretary, Treasurer - Richard Oakes
The Oaks Insurance Agency
P.O. Box 575, Meadville, PA 16335

Tel: (814) 336-1184
Fax: (814) 336-2045

E-mail: oaksins@alltel.net

LUTC - Gayle T. Knapp, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
Gelvin-Jackson & Starr Inc.
704 N. Main St., Meadville, PA 16335

Tel: (814) 724-4850
Fax: (814) 724-3200

E-mail: gtknapp@germlon.org

Program & Professional Development - Judith Shonnard, EA
Shonnard Tax & Fin. Services
107 Pearl St., Cochranton, PA 16314

Tel/Fax: (814) 425-3953
E-mail: jshonnard@hotmail.com

Membership - Thomas R. Frantz, CIC, LUTCF
Frantz Insurance Agency
16271 Conneaut Lake Road, Suite 103, Meadville, PA 16335

Tel: (814) 337-5107
Fax: (814) 336-1778

E-mail: a079702@allstate.com

National Committeeman - Kathryn A. (Kay) Smith, LUTCF
Colonial Life & Accident
17105 Carline Drive, Meadville, PA 16335

Tel: (814) 772-4505
E-mail: ka.smith@earthlink.net

Erie Association
NAIFA Local Association # 414924

President - Gary L. Wells
MetLife Financial Services
17550 Route 8, Union City, PA 16438

Tel/Fax: (814) 438-9325
E-mail: gwells1@metlife.com

Local Association Officers
North Northwestern Region

Regional Vice President:: Joseph LaGuardia, CLU
Tel: (814) 835-3743
Fax: (814) 835-4810

E-mail: jlaguardia@historicsquare.com

14

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 16



President-Elect - John E. Baker, CLU, ChFC, CFP, LUTCF
Kingdom Financial Group
2702 Zuck Road, Suite 1, Erie, PA 16506

Tel: (814) 836-5234
Fax: (814) 836-5275

E-mail: john@kfg-online.com

Secretary, Treasurer - David J. Curtis
New York Life
100 State St., Erie, PA 16507

Tel: (814) 459-1777
Fax: (814) 459-1547

E-mail: djcurtis@ft.newyorklife.com

National Committeeman - R. Art Lubomski, CLU
Lincoln Financial Advisors
1787 W. 26th St., Erie, PA 16508

Tel: (814) 453-4663
Fax: (814) 452-4859

E-mail: ralubomski@lnc.com

AHIA Health Activities - Marilyn S. Mannarino
Mannarino Ins. Agency
1600 Peninsula Drive, Suite E, Erie, PA 16505

Tel: (814) 454-9888
Fax: (814) 455-8645

E-mail: mannarino9@aol.com

Government Relations - Richard J. Pitonyak, LUTCF
HMM Insurance Agency
P.O. Box L, Fairview, PA 16415

Tel: (814) 474-5575
Fax: (814) 474-2829

E-mail: dick@wagner-giblin.com

LUTC - Mark L. Niswonger, LUTCF
New York Life
100 State St., Suite 510, Erie, PA 16507

Tel: (814) 459-1777
Fax: (814) 459-1547

E-mail: mniswonger@ft.newyorklife.com

PAIFAPAC, PAIFAPIC - Frank R. Witgen, CRFC
American Express Financial Advisors
407 W. 10th St., Erie, PA 16502

Tel: (814) 459-3510
Fax: (814) 455-5289

E-mail: frank.r.witgen@aexp.com

Program & Professional Development - Kurt Haibach
Gary B. Haibach & Associates
1849 W. 8th St., Erie, PA 16505

Tel: (814) 452-6750
Fax: (814) 456-4848

E-mail: gbh@ncinter.net

Membership - Robert J. Lafaro
John P. Mantsch Agency
4627 Peach St., Erie, PA 16509

Tel: (814) 866-5528
Fax: (814) 866-5730

E-mail: blafaro@adelphia.net

Mercer County Association
NAIFA Local Association # 415052

President - David A. Gollner
Gollner & Assoc. Inc.
490 N. Kerrwood Drive, Suite 205, Hermitage, PA 16148

Tel: (724) 983-1617
Fax: (724) 347-0625

E-mail: info@gollnerandassociates.com

15

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 17



President-Elect - Curtis D. Babich, LUTCF
157 N. Hermitage Road, Hermitage, PA 16148

Tel: (814) 347-5565
Fax: (814) 347-3413

E-mail: curtis.babich@wslife.com

Vice President - David Kuhlber
State Farm Insurance Companies
P.O. Box 470, Grove City, PA 16127

Tel: (724) 458-6252

Secretary - Sherry Leipheimer, CISR
Erie Family Life Ins. Co.
10 Snyder Road, Hermitage, PA 16148

Tel: (724) 342-2293
Fax: (724) 342-2691

E-mail: leipins@adelphia.net

Treasurer - Patricia A. Dunham, FIC, LUTCF
Modern Woodmen of America
1767 Perry Highway, Fredonia, PA 16124

Tel: (724) 475-4174
E-mail: pr4dunham@alltel.net

National Committeeman - Lawrence Perna, FIC, LUTCF
Modern Woodmen of America
5329 Tamarack Drive, Sharpsville, PA 16150

Tel: (724) 962-9123
Fax: (724) 962-6065

E-mail: mwa@surf724.com

Northwestern PA Association
NAIFA Local Association # 415136

President, Programs & Professional Development - 
David E.A. Seagren, LUTCF, RFC
David E.A. Seagren & Assoc.
1741 Allegheny Blvd., Reno, PA 16343

Tel: (814) 676-1246
Fax: (814) 676-4558

E-mail: dseagren@earthlink.net

President-Elect, National Committeeman - 
David A. Bridge Sr., LUTCF
Amer. Genl. Life & Acc. Ins. Co.
1343 Riverside Drive, Oil City, PA 16301

Tel: (814) 676-1884
Fax: (814) 676-5144

E-mail: davida@quixnet.net

Secretary, Treasurer, Membership - Todd G. Williams
David E.A. Seagren & Assoc.
P.O. Box 333, Reno, PA 16343

Tel: (814) 676-1246
Fax: (814) 676-4558

E-mail: tg_williams@earthlink.net

LUTC - David Reddinger
American General
660 Hepler Road, Cranberry, PA 16319

Tel: (814) 676-1884
Fax: (814) 677-2284

E-mail: reddinger22@msn.com

PAIFAPAC, PAIFAPIC - Harold J. Beers, CLU, ChFC
New York Life Ins. Co.
106 Center St., Ste. #206, Oil City, PA 16301

Tel: (814) 676-6252
Fax: (814) 677-7759

E-mail: hbeers@csonline.net

16

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 18



Northern Tier Association
NAIFA Local Association # 415076

President, National Committeeman - Suzan K. Richar, LUTCF
Richar Insurance and Financial Services
29 Germania St., 1st Flr., Galeton, PA 16922

Tel: (814) 435-8128
Fax: (814) 435-1347

E-mail: suzan10@verizon. net

President-Elect, Professional Development - Debbie A. Harer
Deb Harer State Farm
10 Canton St., Troy, PA 16947

Tel: (570) 297-3207
Fax: (570) 297-4945

E-mail: sdh@epix.net

Secretary, LUTC - Linda L. Galeone, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF, CLTC
Galeone Financial
4 Cherry St., Wellsboro, PA 16901

Tel: (570) 724-2852
Fax: (570) 724-6093

E-mail: galeone@epix.net

Treasurer, Government Relations, PAIFAPAC, PAIFAPIC - 
Lesley Post
Richar Insurance & Financial
29 Germania St., Galeton, PA 16922

Tel: (814) 435-8128
Fax: (814) 435-1347

E-mail: ljpostit@earthlink.net

AHIA Health Activities, Program - 
James E. Collins, CSA, HIA, LUTCF, MHP
Jim Collins Insurance
60 Windfall Road, Alba, PA 16910

Tel/Fax: (570) 673-3622
E-mail: jimcollinsinsurance@sosbbs.com

Membership - Matthew Hill, LUTCF
Erie Insurance Group
50 North Hill Terrace, Mansfield, PA 16933

Tel: (570) 662-2191
Fax: (570) 662-3937

E-mail: vhill@epix.net

Greater Susquehanna Association
NAIFA Local Association # 415132

President - Craig E. Lewis
MetLife Financial Services
434 Nottingham Drive, Northumberland, PA 17857

Tel: (570) 286-6736
E-mail: clewis@metlife.com

Secretary, Treasurer - James Shaffer
Valley Forge Life Ins. Co.
229 1/2 Race St., Sunbury, PA 17801

Tel: (570) 988-7884
Fax: (570) 988-0463

E-mail: jas483@hotmail.com

17

North Central Region
Regional Vice President:: Kent A. Bennett, LUTCF, CEPS

Tel: (570) 327-1006
Fax: (570) 327-5250

E-mail: kaba@blazenet.net

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 19



National Committeeman - 
John A. Molinaro, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF, RIA
Money Wise Inc.
P.O. Box 49, Lewisburg, PA 17837

Tel: (570) 523-8387
Fax: (570) 523-7285

E-mail: molinaroj@aol.com

PAIFAPAC - James L. Richmond
MetLife
23 N. Derr Drive, #1, Lewisburg, PA 17837

Tel: (570) 324-6100 ext. 14
Fax: (570) 524-6110

E-mail: jrichmond@metlife.com

Membership - Randy S. Yetter, LUTCF, ChFC
MetLife Financial Services
202 Meadow View Drive, Selinsgrove, PA 17870

Tel: (570) 524-6101
Fax: (570) 524-6110

E-mail: ryetter@metlife.com

West Branch Association
NAIFA Local Association #415140

President, PAIFAPAC, National Commiteeman - 
Kent A. Bennett, LUTCF, CEPS
Kent A. Bennett & Assoc. Inc.
249 Broad St., Montoursville, PA, 17754

Tel: (570) 327-1006
Fax: (570) 327-5250

E-mail: kaba@blazenet.net

Secretary - Kathleen M. Keagle, LUTCF
Blue Cross of Northeast PA
175 Pine St., Williamsport, PA 17701

Tel: (570) 320-1000
E-mail: katkeagle@cs.com

Treasurer - Christopher T. Smith
Uppling and Co.
P.O. Box 12, Picture Rocks, PA 17762

Tel: (570) 601-1392
Fax: (570) 601-3363

E-mail: smithers@chilitech.net

Membership - Barry K. Rake, LUTCF
Kent A. Bennett & Associates Inc.
249 Broad St., Montoursville, PA, 17754

Tel: (570) 327-1006
Fax: (570) 327-5250

E-mail: bkr@blazenet.net

Pocono Association
NAIFA Local Association #415095

President - Charles J. DeRenzis, LUTCF
Met Life
20 Bonnie Drive, East Stroudsburg, PA 18301

Tel: (570) 421-1630
Fax: (610) 391-7216

E-mail: cderenzis@metlife.com or: derenzis@ptd.net
18

North Eastern Region
Regional Vice President: B. Bruce Najaka, LUTCF, CLTC

Tel: (570) 348-3731
Fax: (570) 348-3766

E-mail: countrygent@weinsure.net

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 20



President-Elect, Membership - David Carroll Williams, LUTCF
The Investment Center Inc.
P.O. Box 730, Lake Harmony, PA 18624

Tel: (570) 722-3291
E-mail: dcwrsp@epix.net

Secretary, Treasurer - Christopher Lord, CPCU
Sheeley Insurance Agency
518 Sarah St., P.O. Box D, Stroudsburg, PA 18360

Tel: (570) 421-1191
Fax: (570) 421-1617

E-mail: lord@epix.net

National Committeeman - Richard D. Kerr, CLU, ChFC
The Fairfield Group
P.O. Box 99, Shawnee on Delaware, PA 18356

Tel: (570) 223-9902
Fax: (570) 223-1730

E-mail: Fairfiel@ptd.net

Scranton Association
NAIFA Local Association # 415124

President - John Mackarey
New York Life Insurance
220 Penn Ave., Ste. 100, Scranton, PA 18503

Tel: (570) 969-3111
Fax: (570) 343-0617

E-mail: jmackarey@ft.newyorklife.com

President-Elect, Treasurer, LUTC - 
Jason A. Muskey, LUTCF, CLTC
MetLife Financial Services
801 Spring St., Moosic, PA 18507

Tel: (570) 961-3900 ext. 190
Fax: (570) 451-0758

E-mail: jam80138@cs.com

Secretary - Mario Mastroianni
New York Life Insurance Co.
1555 Summit Lake Road, Clarks Summit, PA 18411

Tel: (570) 969-3111
Fax: (570) 343-0617

E-mail: mmastroianni@ft.newyorklife.com

Government Relations - Mark J. Lynn
MONY Life Insurance  Company
400 Davis St., Clarks Summit, PA 18411

Tel: (570) 587-7534
Fax: (570) 587-7510

E-mail: mlynn@mony.com

PAIFAPAC, Membership - Jeffrey E. Thol, CLU, ChFC
New York Life
P.O. Box 548, Honesdale, PA 18431

Tel: (570) 253-5148
Fax: (570) 253-5296

E-mail: jthol@ft.newyorklife.com

Program & Professional Development - James J. Peters
New York Life
220 Penn Ave., Ste. 100, Scranton, PA 18503

Tel: (570) 969-3111
Fax: (570) 343-0617

E-mail: jamesjpeters@ft.newyorklife.com

Wyoming Valley Association
NAIFA Local Association # 415156

President, Program - Joseph T. Lee, LUTCF
Joseph T. Lee Ins.
551 N. Laurel St., Hazleton, PA 18201

Tel: (570) 455-9393
Fax: (570) 788-5148

E-mail: beppolee@hotmail.com

19

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 21



Secretary - Vincent Gallo
First Financial Group
670 N. River St., Plains, PA 18701

Tel: (570) 829-0717
Fax: (570) 829-7025

Treasurer - George A. Russett, CLU, LUTCF
Allstate Life Ins. Co.
355 Market St., Kingston, PA 18704

Tel: (570) 288-9338
Fax: (570) 288-1053

Executive Secretary - Georgeanne Purcell
355 Market St., Kingston, PA 18704

Tel: (570) 288-9338
Fax: (570) 288-1053

National Committeeman - Robert S. Maseychik, LUTCF
Robert S. Maseychik Insurance Agency
606 Cedar Ave., Box 3174, Scranton, PA 18505

Tel: (570) 348-3731
Fax: (570) 348-3766

E-mail: rmaseychik@weinsure.net

AHIA Health Activities, Professional Development - 
B. Bruce Najaka, LUTCF, BSIRE, CLTC
American Classic Agency
606 Cedar Ave., Scranton, PA 18505

Tel: (570) 348-3731
Fax: (570) 348-3766

E-mail: countrygent@weinsure.net

Government Relations, PAIFAPIC - Alan H. Weinberg, LUTCF
AIG American General
139 N. Dawes Ave., Kingston, PA 18704

Tel: (570) 829-2685

LUTC - James J. O’Boyle, LUTCF
MetLife Financial Services
50 Glenmaura National Blvd., Moosic, PA 1850

Tel: (570) 961-3900 ext. 140
Fax: (570) 961-5002

E-mail: joboyle@metlife.com

PAIFAPAC- Walter S. Mitchell Jr., CLU, ChFC
Eastern Insurance Group
Box 187, Bear Creek, PA 18602

Tel: (570) 819-2000
Fax: (570) 819-4000

E-mail: wmitchell@easterninsurancegroup.com

Membership - Michael Ray Moyer, CFP, CLU
State Farm Insurance
600 Baltimore Drive, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

Tel: (570) 821-7525
Fax: (570) 821-7535

NAIFA-Pittsburgh
NAIFA Local Association # 415092

President - Gary Frantz
Brand, Burstin & Runnette
6 PPG Place, Suite 1150, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tel: (412) 562-1610
Fax: (412) 562-1613

E-mail: gfrantz@finsvcs.com20

South Western Region
Regional Vice President: C. Arne Sten, LUTCF

Tel: (724) 222-6409
Fax: (724) 222-6406

E-mail: casten1@verizon.net

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 22



President-Elect, PAIFAPAC, Program & Professional
Development - John M. Angiulli
New York Life 
225 W. Station Square Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Tel: (412) 392-3621
Fax: (412) 392-3788

E-mail: jangiulli@ft.newyorklife.com 

Secretary, Executive Vice President - Quinter G. Colebank, CLU
NAIFA-Pittsburgh
1601 Penn Ave., #611, Pittsburgh, PA 15221

Tel: (412) 243-4315
Fax: (412) 243-6104

E-mail: naifapgh@aol.com

Treasurer - Samuel R. Carlson, LUTCF
IBC Inc.
1 Gateway Center, #725, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tel: (412) 391-9700
Fax: (412) 391-0400

E-mail: scarlson@innoben.com

National Committeeman, Government Relations, PAIFAPIC - 
David C. Evans, CLU, ChFC
Phoenix Wealth Management
1 Gateway Center, Suite 657, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tel: (412) 281-7344
Fax: (412) 281-7366

E-mail: david.evans@phoenixwm.com

LUTC- Thomas F. Defilippi, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
New York Life
1316 Harvard Drive, Natrona Heights, PA 15065

Tel: (724) 224-8990
Fax: (724) 224-8975

E-mail: tfdefilippi@ft.newyorklife.com

Membership - Roman Matusz
1 PPG Place, #1900, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tel: (412) 562-1600
E-mail: rmatusz@finsvcs.com

Westmoreland Association
NAIFA Local Association #414872

President - Janice A. Merriman
Thrivent Financial for Lutherans
161 E. Otterman St., Greensburg, PA 15601

Tel: (724) 837-2701
Fax: (724) 837-2709

E-mail: janice.merriman@thrivent.com
President-Elect - David C. Krupa, LUTCF, CLU
West Penn Agency
766 E. Pittsburgh St., Ste. 102, Greensburg, PA 15601

Tel: (724) 834-1381
Fax: (724) 834-7249

E-mail: david.krupa@baltlife.com
Secretary - Jessica L. Hartman
The Lighthouse Insurance Group Inc.
407 Latrobe 30 Plaza, Latrobe, PA 15650

Tel: (724) 532-5500
Fax: (724) 532-1598

E-mail: jhartman621@hotmail.com
Treasurer - Kirk M. Perry, FIC
Thrivent Financial for Lutherans
P.O. Box 345, Ligonier, PA 15658

Tel: (724) 238-7334
Fax: (724) 238-4808

E-mail: kirk.perry@thrivent.com
National Committeeman - Dwight A. Sarson, LUTCF
Allstate Life Ins. Co.
7814 Route 30 E., North Huntingdon, PA 15642

Tel: (724) 864-6905
Fax: (724) 864-9752

E-mail: dsarson@allstate.com

21

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 23



Membership - John C. Hynes, LUTCF
Allstate Life Ins. Co.
7814 Route 30 E., North Huntingdon, PA 15642

Tel: (724) 864-6905
Fax: (724) 864-9752

E-mail: a017734@allstate.com

Fayette Association
President - John B. Dugan, LUTCF
Prudential Financial
502 George St., Scottdale, PA 15683

Tel: (412) 882-4798

President-Elect - John E. Roll Jr., LUTCF
American General AIG
P.O. Box 549, Uniontown, PA 15401

Tel: (724) 437-7541
Fax: (724) 437-1417

Secretary, National Committeeman, AHIA Health Activities -
Karen L. Stasko, LUTCF
Karen L. Stasko Agency Inc.
1032 Morrell Ave., Connellsville, PA 15425

Tel: (724) 628-7930
Fax: (724) 628-7984

E-mail: karenstasko@allstate.com

Treasurer - Margaret J. Barker, LUTCF
Allstate Financial Service
Stasko Agency, 1032 Morrell Ave., Connellsville, PA 15425

Tel: (724) 628-7930
Fax: (724) 628-7984

E-mail: a048394@allstate.com

Government Relations, PAIFAPAC, PAIFAPIC - 
Frederick N. Hart, LUTCF
The Baltimore Life Companies
680 W. Main St., Uniontown, PA 15401

Tel: (724) 437-3331
Fax: (724) 438-5408

E-mail: frederick.hart@baltlife.com

Altoona Area Association
NAIFA Local Association #414844

President, Treasurer, Program & Professional Development -
Robert E. Donlan
The Hancock Group Inc.
1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd., Altoona, PA 16602

Tel: (814) 944-8849
Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: argyle@nb.net

President-Elect, Membership - Lisa Dodson
New York Life
812 Level Road, Lilly, PA 15938

Tel: (814) 269-9167
Fax: (814) 269-9191

E-mail: dodson@altoonarail.net

22

West Central Region
Regional Vice President:: Donald H. Meckley, LUTCF

Tel: (814) 943-5221
Fax: (814) 943-5781

E-mail: opalcd@atlanticbb.net

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 24



Secretary - Robert D. Muri
MetLife Financial Services
410 Ruskin Drive, Altoona, PA 16602

Tel: (814) 269-1496
Fax: (814) 943-0216

E-mail: rmuri@metlife.com

National Committeeman - Donald H. Meckley, LUTCF
Prudential Financial
3 Sheraton Drive, Altoona, PA 16601

Tel: (814) 943-5221 ext 7374
Fax: (814) 943-5781

E-mail: opalcd@atlanticbb.net

AHIA Health Activities - Thomas Link
Hancock Associates Inc.
1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd., Altoona, PA 16602

Tel: (814) 944-8849
Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: tlink@thehancockgroup.com

LUTC - James F. Campbell, CFP
The Hancock Group Inc.
1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd., Altoona, PA 16602

Tel: (814) 944-8849
Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: jim@thehancockgroup.com

PAIFAPAC - Craig M. Kilmer
The Hancock Group Inc.
1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd., Altoona, PA 16602

Tel: (814) 944-8849
Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: ckilmer@thehancockgroup.com

PAIFAPIC - Robert J. Beck, LUTCF
The Hancock Group Inc.
1618 E. Pleasant Valley Blvd., Altoona, PA 16602

Tel: (814) 944-8849
Fax: (814) 942-7185

E-mail: rbeck@thehancockgroup.com

Bucktail Association
NAIFA Local Association #414860

President, Membership - Terry M. Hartnett, LUTCF
MetLife Financial Services
488 Jeffers St., DuBois, PA 15801

Tel: (814) 371-3700
Fax: (814) 371-8011

E-mail: thartnett@metlife.com

President-Elect - Mark S. Wagner, CLTC
MetLife Financial Services
325 S. Saint Marys St., Saint Marys, PA 15857

Tel/Fax: (814) 834-2896
E-mail: mswagner@metlife.com

Secretary - Scott E. Vincent
State Farm Insurance Companies
476 Jeffers St., DuBois, PA 15801

Tel: (814) 371-6961
Fax: (814) 371-6183

Treasurer - Richard Elvin
MetLife Financial Services
339 S. Highlands St., DuBois, PA 15801

Tel: (814) 371-3700

23

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 25



National Commiteeman - Frank R. Zocco
Frank Zocco Financial
682 Main St., Brockway, PA 15824

Tel: (814) 265-0846
Fax: (814) 265-0298

E-mail: frankzocco@alltel.net 

Government Relations - 
Charles L. Reynolds, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF, CLTC
Reynolds Financial Advisors
First Avenue, RD8, Medza Drive, DuBois, PA 15801

Tel: (814) 371-5300
Fax: (814) 371-5440

E-mail: creynolds@atlasbd.com

Indiana Association
NAIFA Local Association #414980

President - G. Ronald Marshall, CLU, ChFC
The Horace Mann Companies
P.O. Box 219, Indiana, PA 15701

Tel: (724) 463-9289
Fax: (724) 463-1522

President-Elect - William B. Simmons III
Ameritas Financial Services
33 S. 6th St., Indiana, PA 15701

Tel: (724) 349-5678
Fax: (724) 463-3933

E-mail: wbsimmons@adelphia.net

Vice President - D. Chad Frick, CPA
MONY Life Insurance Company
P.O. Box 158, Indiana, PA 15701

Tel: (724) 465-8546
Fax: (724) 465-9619

Email:dfrick@mony.com

Secretary, Treasurer, Membership - Frank C. Kinter Jr.
Ameritas Financial Services
922 Philadelphia St., Indiana, PA 15701

Tel: (724) 463-5933
Fax: (724) 349-0728

E-mail: fkfs@yourinter.net

Johnstown Association
NAIFA Local Association #414988

President - Douglas Ryan Custer
New York Life
1407 Eisenhower Blvd., Ste. 301, Johnstown, PA 15904

Tel: (814) 659-9832
Fax: (814) 269-9191

E-mail: drcuster@ft.newyorklife.com

Secretary, Treasurer - Robert W. Loftis, CLU, LUTCF
Nationwide Insurance
1233 Maken Drive, Johnstown, PA 15904

Tel/Fax: (814) 269-3930
E-mail: loftisr@nationwide.com

National Committeeman - Harry Morrow, CLU, ChFC, FLMI
New York Life
350 Market St., #617, Johnstown, PA 15901

Tel: (814) 539-9370
E-mail: harrymorrow1@aol.com

Membership - Thomas C. Chernisky, CLTC, LUTCF
MetLife
244 Darr St., Johnstown, PA 15904

Tel: (814) 266-1496 ext. 127
E-mail: tchernisky@metlife.com

24

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 26



Juniata/Centre Association
NAIFA Local Association #414996

President - Richard E. Aumiller, LUTCF
Aumiller & Associates
P.O. Box 606, Milroy, PA 17063

Tel: (717) 667-6501
Fax: (717) 667-9775

E-mail: reaumiller@nmax.net

President-Elect, Membership - Eric W. Kauffman
Aumiller & Associates
P.O. Box 606, Milroy, PA 17063

Tel: (717) 667-6501
Fax: (717) 667-9775

E-mail: airborneric@hotmail.com

Secretary, Treasurer - Nancy M. Aumiller
Aumiller & Associates
6223 Old U.S. Highway 322, Milroy, PA 17063

Tel: (717) 667-6501
Fax: (717) 667-9775

E-mail: aumillerins@nmax.net

Program & Professional Development - 
Richard C. Noerr Jr., LUTCF 
Aumiller & Associates
6223 Old U.S. Highway 322, Milroy, PA 17063

Tel: (717) 667-6501
Fax: (717) 667-9775

E-mail: rcnoerr@nmax.net

National Commiteeman - Brandon L. Aumiller, CSA, LUTCF
Aumiller & Associates
6223 Old U.S. Highway 322, Milroy, PA 17063

Tel: (717) 667-6501
Fax: (717) 667-9775

E-mail: blaumiller@nmax.net

Executive - Kimbra Napikoski
Aumiller & Associates
6223 Old U.S. Highway 322, Milroy, PA 17063

Tel: (717) 667-6501
Fax: (717) 667-9775

Harrisburg Association
NAIFA Local Association #414964

President - 
Robert D. Farabaugh Sr., MSFS, CLU, ChFC, CMFC, LUTCF
Prudential Financial
105 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 105, Camp Hill, PA 17011

Tel: (717) 975-8150 ext. 7106
Fax: (717) 763-8974

E-mail: rdfarabaugh@aol.com

25

Central Region

South Central Region
Regional Vice Pres.: Richard J. Hestwood, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF

Tel: (717) 652-1030
Fax: (717) 540-7702

E-mail: hestwoodjoselake@cs.com

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 27



President-Elect, Program - Ronald W. Borza
Nationwide Provident
421 Allendale Way, Camp Hill, PA 17011

Tel: (717) 730-9260
Fax: (717) 761-1700

E-mail: borzar@nationwideprovident.com

Vice President, Membership - Dean Martin
Mass Mutual/Wienken & Associates
214 Senate Ave., Suite 303, Camp Hill, PA 17011

Tel: (717) 763-7365
Fax: (717) 763-7684

E-mail: damartin@finsvcs.com

Secretary, Treasurer - Gregory Adams
Wienken & Associates
214 Senate Ave., Camp Hill, PA 17011

Tel: (717) 763-7365
Fax: (717) 763-7684

E-mail: gradams@finsvcs.com

National Committeeman, Government Relations - 
David M. Edwards, LUTCF
David M. Edwards Insurance
30 W. Granada Ave., Hershey, PA 17033

Tel: (717) 533-6243
Fax: (717) 533-4303

E-mail: dme30w@aol.com

AHIA Health Activities - Kathy M. Marrazzo
Marrazzo and Associates Financial Group
501 S. Arlington Ave., Harrisburg, PA 17109

Tel: (717) 652-6122
Fax: (717) 652-6919

E-mail: bmwwomen@aol.com

LUTC - Barbara A. Nagurney
882 Woodridge Drive, Middletown, PA 17057

Tel: (717) 985-9333
Fax: (717) 985-9322

E-mail: bnagurney@aol.com

PAIFAPAC, PAIFA PIC - Thomas C. Noll, CLU, ChFC
Noll Financial Services
P.O. Box 205, Highspire, PA 17034

Tel: (717) 939-0968
Fax: (717) 939-4344

E-mail: tnollaul@earthlink.net

Professional Development - Tami L. Noll Russo, CPA, CFP, CLU
Noll Financial Services
P.O. Box 205, Highspire, PA 17034-0205

Tel: (717) 939-0968
Fax: (717) 939-4344

E-mail: tnollaul@earthlink.net

Executive - Lynn R. McGill, CLU
Harrisburg AIFA
6 Mandy Court, Camp Hill, PA 17011

Tel: (717) 737-1777
Fax: (717) 737-1777

E-mail: halu1@juno.com

Lancaster Association
NAIFA Local Association #415004

President - Jeffrey J. Pritchett, CFP, CSA
Lancaster Financial Services
1525 Oregon Pike, Suite 1902, Lancaster, PA 17601

Tel: (717) 393-5700
Fax: (717) 509-8712

E-mail: pritchj1@ae.cadaretgrant.com

26

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 28



Treasurer - William R. Ross Jr., CPCU, CIC
Ross Insurance Agency
1496 Lititz Pike, Lancaster, PA 17601

Tel: (717) 397-4729
Fax: (717) 397-6756

E-mail: bill@rossinsuranceagency.com

National Committeeman - Donald M. Lefever, LUTCF
MetLife Financial Services
200 Butler Ave., Lancaster, PA 17601

Tel: (717) 396-9798
Fax: (717) 396-9773

E-mail: dlefever@metlife.com

Professional Development, LUTC - Christina Milsom, LUTCF
State Farm Insurance Companies
P.O. Box 488, Mountville, PA 17554

Tel: (717) 285-3904
Fax: (717) 285-3441

E-mail: chris.milsom.cqzg@statefarm.com

Program - Matthew G. Zanowiak
Navigator Group Inc.
1525 Oregon Pike, Ste. 1901, Lancaster, PA 17601

Tel: (717) 569-4004
Fax: (717) 519-5977

E-mail: zmatt@comcast.net

Executive - Sara (Sally) Edwards
920 Martha Ave., Lancaster, PA 17601

Tel: (717) 392-1697
E-mail: jesebe123@netrax.net

York Association
NAIFA Local Association #415164

President, National Commiteeman, PAIFAPAC - 
Joseph E. Schnetzka, CLU, LUTCF, CSA, RFC
Tri-Town Financial Services
5250 N. Salem Church Road, Dover, PA 17315

Tel: (717) 292-5944
Fax: (717) 292-5859

E-mail: tritownjes@suscom.net

President-Elect, Membership - Stephen G. Burg, CSA
4209 Old Orchard Road, York, PA 17402

Tel: (717) 755-2777
Fax: (717) 755-2708

E-mail: stephen.burg@worldnet.att.net

Secretary, Treasurer - Sabrey A. Dennes, LUTCF
P.O. Box 322, York, PA 17405

Tel: (717) 741-7392
Fax: (717) 741-2341

E-mail: sdennes@glatfelteragency.com

AHIA Health Activities - David B. Kistler, LUTCF
BISYS
4250 Crums Mill Road, Harrisburg, PA 17112

Tel: (717) 657-0789 ext. 4274
Fax: (717) 703-4974

E-mail: David.Kistler@bisys.com

Government Relations - Joseph M. Duffy, LUTCF, MBA
Duffy Insurance Agency-Erie Family Life
1720 S. Queen St., York, PA 17403

Tel: (717) 845-1500
Fax: (717) 845-1556

E-mail: duffyins@blazenet.net

LUTC - Bonnie Valentin
2054 Aslan Drive, York, PA 17404 

Tel: (717) 741-5033
Fax: (717) 741-0647

27

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 29



Program & Professional Development - Marlin R. Bollinger
State Farm Insurance Companies
55 S. Main St., Red Lion, PA 17356

Tel: (717) 246-2602

PAIFAPIC - David L. Garrett
VFIS
153 N. 17th St., Camp Hill, PA 17011

Tel: (717) 761-2224
Fax: (717) 747-7069

E-mail: dgarrett@vfis.com

Franklin County Association
NAIFA Local Association #414940

President, Government Relations - Darius E. Mark, LUTCF
The Baltimore Life Companies
531 E. King St., Chambersburg, PA 17201

Tel: (717) 243-5813
Fax: (717) 243-9842

E-mail: darius.mark@baltlife.com

President-Elect - Keith M. Sider
Mennonite Mutual Aid Assn.-Chambersburg
465 Phoenix Drive, Chambersburg, PA 17201

Tel: (717) 263-1910
Fax: (717) 709-9083

E-mail: mmachambersburg@earthlink.net

Secretary - Gerald L. Sweger, LUTCF
New York Life
259 W. Middlesex Drive, Carlisle, PA 17013

Tel: (717) 249-1846
E-mail: gls42@juno.com

Treasurer - Phillip L. Lobaugh, CLU
New York Life
2657 Airport Road, Chambersburg, PA 17201

Tel/Fax: (717) 263-8136
E-mail: plobaugh@ft.newyorklife.com

National Commiteeman, Membership - 
James A. Twigg, CLU, ChFC, CSA, LUTCF
Financial Affinity Inc.
465 Phoenix Drive, Chambersburg, PA 17201

Tel: (717) 263-2868
Fax: (717) 709-9083

E-mail: jtwigg@financialaffinity.com

Program & Professional Development - Roger C. Watson
Erie
5 Null Lane, Shippensburg, PA 17257

Fax: (717) 423-6909
E-mail: roger@starrinsurance.net

Hanover/Gettysburg Association
NAIFA Local Association #414956

President, Government Relations, Program & Professional
Development, Membership - Robert H. Webb
New York Life
580 Carlisle St., Hanover, PA 17331

Tel: (717) 637-3670
Fax: (717) 637-1716

E-mail: webbins@earthlink.net

Secretary, National Committeeman - William E. Reese, LUTCF
Wm. E. Reese Insurance Agency
235 Railroad St., Hanover, PA 17331

Tel: (717) 632-0666
Fax: (717) 632-6623

E-mail: bcdj@netrax.net

28

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 30



Treasurer - Susan Elizabeth Beckner, LUTCF
State Farm Insurance Companies
424 Main St., McSherrystown, PA 17344

Tel: (717) 632-1230
Fax: (717) 630-2666

E-mail: sue.beckner.BU4A@statefarm.com

PAIFAPAC - Frances T. Drago
State Farm Insurance Companies
240 Frederick St., Hanover, PA 17331

Tel: (717) 637-6062
Fax: (717) 637-9838

E-mail: Fran.Drago.cj16@statefarm.com

Tri-County Association
NAIFA Local Association #415100

President - Thomas A. Kalejta, CFS, ChFC, RFC
Kalejta Financial Management
580 W. Main St., Suite 1, Trappe, PA 19426

Tel: (610) 831-2195
Fax: (610) 831-2197

E-mail: kalejtafinmgt@aol.com

President-Elect, Membership - 
John A. Ungerman, CLU, CFP, ChFC
Thrivent Financial for Lutherans
2879 E. High St., Pottstown, PA 19464

Tel: (610) 970-4740
Fax: (484) 941-0994

E-mail: john.ungerman@thrivent.com

Secretary - Patricia Miller Picardi
Independence Planning Group
100 Porter Road, Pottstown, PA 19464

Tel: (610) 970-8555
Fax: (610) 970-8558

E-mail: patriciapicardi@comcast.net

Treasurer - Paul Valerio
CUNA Mutual
Tri-County Area Federal Credit Union, Pottstown, PA 19464

Tel: (610) 326-1570
Fax: (610) 326-7197

E-mail: paul.valerio@cunamutual.com

National Commiteeman, Program & Professional Development - 
B. Douglas Trainer, LUTCF
Prudential Financial
P.O. Box 270, Pine Forge, PA 19548

Tel: (610) 323-6900
Fax: (610) 327-9433

E-mail: bdtrn@aol.com

AHIA Health Activities, Government Relations, PAIFAPAC,
PAIFAPIC - Andrew M. Smith, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
Leader-Smith Ins. Agency
P.O. Box 661, Jenkintown, PA 1904

Tel: (215) 887-9227
Fax: (215) 887-2557

E-mail: andyls235@comcast.net

29

South Eastern Region
Regional Vice President: William P. Krause, CLU, ChFC

Tel: (610) 703-8185
Fax: (610) 820-4119

E-mail: bkrause@ptd.net

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 31



LUTC - Robert L. Weigner, CLU, CFP, CFS, CIC, LUTCF
Nationwide Insurance
1377 N. Charlotte St., Pottstown, PA 19464

Tel: (610) 323-2142
Fax: (610) 326-6984

E-mail: weigner@nationwide.com

Lehigh Valley
NAIFA Local Association #415020

President - Carole L. Rompala, LUTCF
1 Barrel Run Road, Quakertown, PA 18951

Tel: (215) 348-7340
Fax: (215) 348-7184

E-mail: crompala@nni.com

President-Elect - Larry A. Chapel, CLU, LUTCF
AIG American General
3123 Sullivan Trail, Easton, PA 18040

Tel: (610) 253-7133
Fax: (610) 253-6471

E-mail: larry_chapel@aigag.com

Executive, Secretary, Treasurer, Membership - 
Thomas Michael Miller, LUTCF
3225 Prydun Drive, Whitehall, PA 18052

Tel: (610) 434-4940
E-mail: TMM83PRY@aol.com

National Committeeman - Ernest M. Boll, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
The Guardian
2233 Walbert Ave., Allentown, PA 18104

Tel: (610) 437-6727
Fax: (610) 432-2088

E-mail: emboll@netzero.net

AHIA Health Activities - 
Charlotte A. Hartmann-Hansen, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
Hartmann-Hansen Financial Services
P.O. Box 21044, Lehigh Valley, PA 18002

Tel: (610) 882-2011
Fax: (610) 332-0807

E-mail: chh@chhfinancial.com

Government Relations, PAIFAPAC - Eric B. Blew, LUTCF
Arbor Insurance Group Inc.
2015 W. Hamilton St., Suite #102, Allentown, PA 18104

Tel: (610) 437-3340
Fax: (610) 770-9318

E-mail: eblew@arborinsurancegroup.com

LUTC - Dale R. McCandless
489 Jamestown Drive, Lehighton, PA 18235

Tel: (610) 820-6060
Fax: (610) 820-4119

Professional Development - Cindy Davis-Meitzler, LUTCF
The Baltimore Life Companies
4905 Tilghman St., Suite 150, Allentown, PA 18104

Tel: (610) 336-0151
Fax: (610) 336-0159

E-mail: cindy.meitzler@baltlife.com

PAIFAPIC - Joyce K. Moore, ChFC, LUTCF
Joyce Moore Financial Services
P.O. Box 175, Macungie, PA 18062

Tel: (610) 966-6127
Fax: (610) 966-6128

E-mail: joyce@JMFS.com

Program - Marianne Yasso, CLU, LUTCF
New York Life
4 Saw Mill Run, Jim Thorpe, PA 18229

Tel: (570) 325-8809
Fax: (570) 325-4459

E-mail: myasso@ft.newyorklife.com30

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 32



Reading Association
NAIFA Local Association #415108

President - Scott A. Hoover, CLU, CSA
93 Medinah Drive, Reading, PA 19607

Tel: (610) 777-5232
Fax: (610) 777-5233

E-mail: scott@trust-integrity.com

President-Elect, Membership - Brad R. Small, FIC
Thrivent Financial
945 Berkshire Blvd., Ste. 101, Wyomissing, PA 19610

Tel: (610) 371-9700
Fax: (610) 371-9059

E-mail: brad.small@thrivent.com

Secretary  - Keith R. Eckel, LUTCF
Gallen Insurance
2237 Lancaster Pike, Reading, PA 19607

Tel: (610) 777-4123
Fax: (610) 777-9957

E-mail: keckel@galleninsurance.com

Treasurer, LUTC - R. Gregory Snyder, LUTCF
Snyder & Kimble Financial Services
696 Reading Ave., West Reading, PA 19611

Tel: (610) 288-1209
Fax: (610) 288-1465

E-mail: rsnyder@metlife.com

National Committeeman - Louis T. Mehos
State Farm Insurance Companies
2811 Perkiomen Ave., Reading, PA 19606

Tel: (610) 779-9540
Fax: (610) 779-6988

E-mail: Lou.Mehos.BYNK@StateFarm.com

Government Relations, PAIFAPIC - Fredric Kofke, LUTCF
Kofke Associates
3009 State Hill Road, Wyomissing, PA 19610

Tel: (610) 373-3629
Fax: (610) 678-1600

E-mail: kofkeassoc@comcast.net

PAIFAPAC - Brian E. Worrell, LUTCF
Prudential Financial
945 Berkshire Blvd., Wyomissing, PA 19610

Tel: (610) 236-4580, ext. 7412
Fax: (610) 396-9735

E-mail: rowor@aol.com
Program & Professional Development - 
Denton Joseph Quick, CLU, LUTCF, FIC
Thrivent Financial for Lutherans
945 Berkshire Blvd., Wyomissing, PA 19610

Tel: (610) 779-8584
E-mail: denton.quick@thrivent.com

Local Executive - Matthew Karpovich, CLU, ChFC
MetLife Financial Services
4905 Tilghman St., Ste. 360, Allentown, PA 18104

Tel: (610) 398-0100
Fax: (610) 391-7216

E-mail: mkarpovich@metlife.com

31

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 33



Bucks County Association
NAIFA Local Association #415028

President - Bart E. Waxman, LUTCF
Prudential Financial
900 Northbrook Drive, Suite 100, Trevose, PA 19053

Tel: (215) 953-5100 Ext. 7333
Fax: (215) 364-1302

E-mail: barton.waxman@prudential.com

President-Elect - Stanley J. Prajzner, LUTCF
Nationwide Insurance
401 Lake Side Drive, Southampton, PA 18966

Tel: (215) 364-9440
Fax: (215) 364-3737

E-mail: prajzns@nationwide.com

Vice President - William L. Hughes
Navigator Asset Management
993 Lehigh Drive, Yardley, PA 19067

Tel: (215) 493-9235
Fax:(215) 493-9265

E-mail: w.hughes@verizon.net

Secretary - Brian J. Dobisch, LUTCF
Old Line Life
116 Morning Walk Drive, Warrington, PA 18976

Tel: (215) 579-1950
E-mail: fdobisch@aol.com

Treasurer - Robert D. Fink, CLU
R.D. Fink & Associates
P.O. Box 1864, Doylestown, PA 18901

Tel: (215) 230-9810
Fax: (215) 230-9054

E-mail: robert@rdfink.com

National Committeeman - Andrew J. Vaccarella, CLU, RHU
Guardian
170 Walton Drive, Morrisville, PA 19067

Tel: (215) 295-4447
Fax: (775) 703-0283

E-mail: andrew_vaccarella@glic.com

AHIA Health Activities - Jerome J. Redington, CLU, ChFC
1200 Bustleton Pike, Ste. 12, Feasterville, PA 19053

Tel: (215) 364-8480
Fax: (215) 364-9030

E-mail: jerryredpa@aol.com

LUTC - Sharon Summers
Money Financial Group
2294 Staffordshire Road, Furlong, PA 18925

Tel: (215) 357-6500
Fax: (215) 357-8713

E-mail: sharon.summers@comcast.net

PAIFAPAC - Joseph V. Brophy, LUTCF
The Kenney Agency
883 Bustleton Pike, Richboro, PA 18954

Tel: (215) 357-3221
Fax: (215) 357-0922

E-mail: brophyj@nationwide.com

32

Delaware Valley Region
Regional Vice President: Daniel M. Whitehead, LUTCF

Tel: (215) 628-0909
Fax: (215) 628-3103

E-mail: dvrvp@comcast.net

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 34



Program - Paul Schaffer
Plan Advisory Services Inc.
21 N. Main St., Doylestown, PA PA 18901

Tel: (215) 381-8811
Fax: (215) 348-1626

E-mail: pauls@planadvisory.com

Membership - Archie W. Foor III 
Little, Michaels & Kennedy
950 Pennsylvania Blvd., Feasterville, PA 19053

Tel: (215) 322-0815
Fax: (215) 322-1627

E-mail: afoor@lmkinsurance.com

PAIFAPIC - Alan D. Katz, CLU, ChFC, CSA
Advanced Financial Strategies
1352 Easton Road, Unit #14, Warrington, PA 18976

Tel: (215) 491-1520
Fax: (215) 491-1819

E-mail: adbencon@att.net

Professional Development - Anthony J. Pettola Jr., CLU
Advanced Financial Strategies
P.O. Box 937, Morrisville, PA 19067

Tel: (215) 428-9223
Fax: (215) 428-2429

E-mail: eagle0513@comcast.net

Chester County Association
NAIFA Local Association #414884

President - Steven G. Trojanov, LUTCF
New York Life
23 Pinckney Drive, Coatesville, PA 19320

Tel: (610) 971-2830
Fax: (610) 971-2836

E-mail: sgtrojanov@comcast.net

President-Elect - Marlene Lassoff, CSA
M. Lassoff & Associates
47 Harrison Road E., West Chester, PA 19380

Tel: (610) 436-1277
Fax: (610) 436-1278

E-mail: MLassoff1@aol.com

Vice President - Joseph A. Murphy
AMDG Ltd. of Goshen
611 Glenwood Lane, West Chester, PA 19380

Tel: (610) 918-0590
Fax: (610) 918-0172

E-mail: joemurphy100@comcast.net
Secretary, Government Relations - F. Roger Tellefsen
Waddell & Reed Inc.
454 Hickory Lane, Berwyn, PA 19312

Tel: (610) 358-9450
Fax: (610) 358-9570

E-mail: tellefsen@wradvisors.com

Treasurer - Stacey E. Daniels, LUTCF
State Farm Insurance Companies
270 Lancaster Ave., Suite E-1, Malvern, PA 19355

Tel: (610) 296-8722
Fax: (610) 296-4885

E-mail: stacey.daniels.bu7r@statefarm.com

National Committeeman - Sandra L. Donnelly, CLU, ChFC
Confidential Plng. Cnslt.
21 S. High St., West Chester, PA 19382

Tel: (610) 436-9946
Fax: (610) 692-3711

E-mail: sld518@yahoo.com

33

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 35



PAIFAPAC - Alfred O. Gary
Allstate Life Ins. Co.
4679 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA 19073

Tel: (610) 356-5840
Fax: (610) 356-6347

E-mail: alfredgary@hotmail.com

Membership - Kirstan C. Ulrich, CMFC
Waddell & Reed Inc.
5 Christy Drive, Ste. 307, Chadds Ford, PA 19317

Tel: (610) 358-9450
Fax: (610) 358-9570

E-mail: kirstan45566@wradvisors.com

Administrative Secretary - Ruth Clark
1431 Aspen Court, West Chester, PA 19380

Tel: (610) 363-9631
E-mail: ruthclark@bee.net

Montgomery County Association
NAIFA Local Association #414868

President - Michael J. Rosenfeld
Model Consulting Inc.
3160 Tremont Ave., Trevose, PA 19053

Tel: (215) 942-7199
Fax: (215) 942-7198

E-mail: mrosenfeld@moconinc.com

President-Elect, Program & Professional Development -
Kathleen M. Clancy, LUTCF
State Farm Insurance Companies
669 Main St., Pennsburg, PA 18073-1505

Tel: (215) 541-4114
Fax: (215) 541-0416

E-mail: kathy@KathyClancy.com

Secretary, Membership - Matthew P. Echelmeier
Echelmeier Insurance Agency
600 N. Easton Road, Willow Grove, PA 19090

Tel: (215) 659-1144
Fax: (215) 659-7212

E-mail: echins1@aol.com

Treasurer - Burton T. Ritchie, CLU, LUTCF
State Farm Ins. Cos.
438 N. Easton Road, Box 86, Glenside, PA 19038

Tel: (215) 885-0140
Fax: (215) 885-0534

E-mail: burt.ritchie.bver@statefarm.com

National Committeeman - Dennis M. Freedman, RFC, CSA
Mitchell, Paige & Chadler Inc.
The Pavilion, 261 Old York Road, Ste. 315, Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel: (215) 885-6540
Fax: (215) 885-6544

E-mail: Dennfreed@comcast.net

Government Relations, PAIFAPAC, PAIFAPIC - 
Barbara A. Nye, CSA
J. Alden & Associates
The Pavilion, P.O. Box 744, Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel: (215) 572-8700
Fax: (215) 886-8918

E-mail: barbnye630@comcast.net
Executive - Monique Miles
J. Alden & Associates
The Pavilion, P.O. Box 744, Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel: (215) 572-8700
Fax: (215) 886-8918

E-mail: moniquemiles@yahoo.com

34

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 36



NAIFA-Greater Philadelphia
NAIFA Local Association #415084

President - Stephen C. Target, CLU
Northwestern Mutual Financial Network
8 Tower Bridge, Conshohocken, PA 19428

Tel: (610) 879-4800
E-mail: stephen.target@nmfn.com

President-Elect - Gary B. Wetzel, CLU, ChFC
Brinker Organization
328 Kent Road, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004Tel: (610) 446-3500

Tel: (610) 446-3500
Fax: (610) 446-2954

E-mail: gwetzel@brinkerorg.com

Vice President - David L. Barrist
Barrist & Co.
P.O. Box 2200, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Tel: (610) 667-0777
Fax: (610) 667-4904

E-mail: david_barrist@barrist.com

Treasurer - Thomas H. Vickers III, CLU, ChFC, RHU
Financial Planning Associates
1215 W. Baltimore Pike, #4, Media, PA 19063

Tel: (610) 627-5566
Fax: (610) 627-5577

E-mail: thvickers@mycomcast.com

National Committeeman - Frank Lazarus, CLU
Mass Mutual/First Financial Group
2 Bala Plaza, Suite 901, West, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Tel: (610) 766-3003
Fax: (610) 664-1220

E-mail: flazarus@finsvcs.com

Membership - Harris S. Fishman, CLU, ChFC
Mass Mutual.First Financial Group
333 E. City Ave., Ste. 901, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Tel: (610) 766-3033
Fax: (610) 664-1220

E-mail: hfishman@finsvcs.com

Executive - Mary Martello
NAIFA-Greater Philadelphia
900 West Valley Road, Suite 201, Wayne, PA 19087 

Tel: (610) 341-8602
Fax: (610) 341-8620

E-mail: office@naifa-gp.org

PAIFAPAC - William A. Slawter, LUTCF
The MacNamee Group
1380 Enterprise Drive, West Chester, PA 19380

Tel: (610) 431-7600
Fax: (610) 431-7640

E-mail: williams@macnamee.com

35

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 37



Our achievements today are directly attributable to the
work of those who have gone before. “Celebrating the
Past” is another way the Pennsylvania Association of
Insurance and Financial Advisors recognizes that we stand
on the shoulders of giants who have given of themselves so
that we might succeed today.
Past Presidents
1926  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Fred S. Woodworth
1927 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Herbert L. Smith
1928 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .W.F. Ries, Jr.
1929  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James M. Blake
1930  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Earle H. Schaeffer
1931 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Holgar J. Johnson
1932  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .A. Rushton Allen
1933  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lee D. Hemingway
1934  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .L. F. Parett
1935  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .J. Renwich Montgomery
1936  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .G. E. Otto Flock
1937 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Steacy E. Webster
1938 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Steacy E. Webster
1939  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .P. B. Rice
1940  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .A. B. Levy
1941  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Frank C. Wigginton
1942  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William S. Tiffany
1943 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Aaron C. F. Finkbiner
1944-45  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .R. Maxwell Stevenson, CLU
1945-46  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Calvin J. Frey
1946-47  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .L. V. Drury
1947-48  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Karl H. Kreder
1947-48 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Winston P. Emerick
1948-49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Norbert H. Weidner
1949-50  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William B. Wagner, CLU
1950-51  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Albert C. Adams
1951-52  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Wayne E. Phillips
1952-53  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .B. Carl Wharton, CLU
1953-54  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .A. J. Halloran
1954-55 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .C. Brainerd Metheny
1955-56  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Himes M. Silin, CLU
1956-57  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Elbridge P. Bragdon, CLU
1957-58  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .David C. Bowman
1958-59  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .George J. Mucey
1959-60  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John T. Flanagan, Jr.

Celebrating the Past

36

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 38



1960-61  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John R. Wink, CLU
1961-62  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nevin A. J. Loose
1962-63  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Hilbert W. Reynolds
1963-64  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Karl E. Wise, Sr.
1964-65  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Francis L. Doyle, Jr., CLU
1965-66 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Albert H. Werner, CLU
1966-67  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .George G. Pote, CLU
1967-68  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Curtis L. Bready
1968-69  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Norbert J. Weidner, CLU
1969-70  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John H. McQuilken, Jr.
1970-71  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William A. Neyhart
1971-72  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John D. Hopper, CLU
1972-73  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Robert J. Kistler, CLU
1973-74  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Allan G. Hancock, CLU
1974-75 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ernest M. Boll, CLU
1975-76  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Roger B. Jacoby, CLU
1976-77  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James A. Pellow, CLU
1977-78  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Robert F. Seiler, RHU
1978-79 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .James W. Shindler, CLU
1979-80 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lester L. Long, Jr., CLU
1980-81 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Eleanor J. Sivillo
1981-82  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John A. Utz, CLU
1982-83  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Louis B. Paratore
1983-84  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Joseph R. Patton, CLU
1984-85  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Harold E. Alexander, CLU, ChFC
1985-86  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Virdyn R. Caldwell, CLU
1986-87 . . . . . . . . . .Russell C. Reitz, CLU, ChFC, LUTCF
1987-88  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Robert W. DeCoursey, CLU
1988-89  . . . . . . . . . . . .James W. Monteverde, CLU, ChFC
1989-90  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William L. Heydt, CLU
1990-91  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Robert H. Webb
1991-92 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John L. Erskine, CLU, LUTCF
1992-93 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .William C. Fritz, CLU, ChFC
1993-94  . . . . . . . . . . . .Walter S. Mitchell, Jr., CLU, ChFC
1994-95  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .R. Art Lubomski, CLU
1995-96 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John C. Forney, CLU, ChFC
1996-97  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Irv Tannenbaum, CLU
1997-98 Robert L. Weigner, CLU, CFP, CFS, CIC, LUTCF
1998-1999  . . . . . . . . . . .Walter A. Olshanski, CIC, LUTCF
1999-2000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Howard R. Utz, LUTCF
2000-2001.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .L. Nelson Wingert, CLU
2001-2002  . . . . . . . . . . . . ..Robert A. DiCola, CLU, ChFC
2002-2003. . .Edward C. Auble, CLU, ChFC, MSFS, FLMI
2003-2004  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Fredric Kofke, LUTCF

Celebrating the Past (continued)

37

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 39



Adams, Albert ............36
Adams, Gregory .............26
Alexander, Harold ............37
Allen, A. Rushton ............36
Angiulli, John ............21
Auble, Edward .........9,37
Aumiller, Brandon ............25
Aumiller, Nancy ............25
Aumiller, Richard ............25
Babich, Curtis .............16
Baker, John ...........15
Barker, Margaret ............22
Barrist, David ......5,7,35
Beck, Robert .......13,23
Beckner, Susan ............29
Beers, Harold ............16
Bennett, Kent ..4,7,12,18
Biggs, Jennifer ............14
Blake, James ............36
Blew, Eric ............30
Boll, Ernest .......30,37
Bollinger, Marlin ............28
Borza, Ronald ............26
Bowman, David ............36
Bragdon, Elbridge ............36
Bready, Curtis ............36
Bridge, David . . . . . . . . .16
Brophy, Joseph .............32
Burg, Stephen .............27
Caldwell, Virdyn ............37
Campbell, James ............23
Carlson, Samuel ............21
Chapel, Larry ............30
Chernisky, Thomas ..............24
Clancy, Kathleen ............34
Clark, Ruth .............34
Colebank, Quinter . . . . . . . . .21
Collins, James ............17
Curtis, David .............15
Custer, Douglas .............24
Daniels, Stacey ............33
DeCoursey, Robert ............36
Defilippi, Thomas ............21
Dennes, Sabrey ............27
DeRenzis, Charles ............18
Dickey, James . . . . . . . . . 9
DiCola, Robert   ..3,6,7,9,37
Dobisch, Brian ............32
Dodson, Lisa ............22
Donlan, Robert ............22
Donnelly, Sandra .........9,33
Doyle, Francis ............37
Drago, Frances ............29
Drury, L.V. ............36
Duffy,Joseph .............27
Dugan, John ............22
Dunham, Patricia ............16
Echelmeier, Matthew ..........34

Eckel, Keith ...........31
Edwards, David ...5,7,9,26
Edwards, Sara .............27
Elvin, Richard .............23
Emerick, Winston ............36
Erskine, John ....7,12,37
Evans, David ......5,7,21
Farabaugh, Robert . . . . . . 6 ,25
Fink, Robert ............32
Finkbiner, Aaron ............36
Fisher, Glenn ............26
Fishman, Harris .............35
Flanagan, John ............36
Fleming, Jeff .....3,6,7,9
Flock, Otto ............36
Foor, Archie ............33
Forney, John . . . . . . . 3 7
Frantz, Gary ............20
Frantz, Thomas ............14
Freedman, Dennis .........5,34
Frey, Calvin ............36
Frick, Chad ............24
Fritz, William ......6,8,37
Galeone, Linda ............17
Gallo, Vincent ............20
Garrett, David ............26
Gary, Alfred ............34
Gates, Ida .........5,6
Gates, Michael ...........2,3
Gollner, David ............15
Goodhart, Joel ........5,7,9
Grammes, Louis ..............7
Haibach, Kurt ............15
Halloran, A.J. ............36
Hancock, Allan ............37
Harer, Debbie ............17
Hart, Fredrick ............ 22
Hartman, Jessica . . . . . . . . .21
Hartman-Hansen, Charlotte.30
Hartnett, Terry .............23
Heiles, Albert ..........5,9
Hemingway, Lee ............36
Hestwood, Richard . . . . 4
Heydt, Wiliam ............37
Hill, Matthew ............17
Hillberry, Brad ...............9
Hoover, Scott .............31
Hopper, John ............37
Hughes, William .............32
Hynes, John . . . . 1 3 , 2 2
Jackson, Scott ..............3
Jacoby, Roger ............37
Johnson, Holgar ............36
Kalejta, Thomas ............29
Karpovich, Matthew ...........31
Katz, Alan ..........33
Kauffman, Eric ............25
Kaufmann, Randall ...........5,9

Index

38

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 40



Keagle, Kathleen .............18
Kerr, Richard . . . . . . . . 1 9
Kilmer, Craig .........6,23
Kinter, Frank ............24
Kistler, David ............27
Kistler, Robert ............37
Knapp, Gayle ............14
Kofke, Fredric .3,6,31,37
Krause, William . . . . . . 4 , 6
Kreder, Karl ............36
Krupa, David .............21
Kuhlber, David .............16
Lafaro, Robert .............15
LaGuardia, Joseph . . . . . . . . . 4
Lassoff, Marlene ............33
Lazarus, Frank ............35
Lee, Joseph ............19
Lefever, Donald ..........27
Leipheimer, Sherry ............16
Leshner, Steven ............43
Levy, A.B. ............36
Lewis, Craig ............17
Link, Thomas ............23
Lobaugh, Philip ............28
Loftis, Robert ..........24
Long, Lester ............37
Loose, Nevin ............37
Lord, Christopher ............19
Lubomski,Art ........15,37
Lynn, Mark ............19
Mackarey, John ............19
Mannarino, Marilyn ............15
Mark, Darius ......5,9,28
Marrazzo, Joseph ..............6
Marrazzo, Kathy ........6,26
Marsden, Linda . . . . . . . . . 5
Marshall, G. Ronald ............24
Martello, Mary .............35
Martin, Dean .............26
Maseychik, Robert ............20
Mastroianni, Mario ............19
Matusz, Roman ........9,21
McCandless, Dale ............30
McCormick, Michael ..............9
McGill, Lynn ............26
McQuilken, John ............37
Meckley, Donald .........4,23
Mehos, Louis ............31
Meitzler, Cindy ......7,9,30
Merriman, Janice ............21
Metheny, C. Brainerd .........36
Miles, Monique ............34
Miller, Thomas M. ............30
Milsom, Christina ............27
Mitchell, Walter ..8,12,20,36
Molinaro, John ............18
Monteverde, James . . . . . . . . .37
Montgomery, J. Renwich ....36

Moore, Joyce .........5,30
Morrow, Harry ............24
Moyer, Michael ...........20
Mucey, George ............36
Muri, Robert .............23
Murphy, Joseph .............33
Muskey, Jason ............19
Nagurney, Barbara ............26
Napikoski, Kimbra ............25
Najaka, B. Bruce .........4,20
Neyhart, William ............37
Niswonger, Mark ............15
Noerr, Richard .............25
Noll, Thomas ............26
Nye, Barbara ............34
Oakes, Richard ............14
O’Boyle, James ............20
Olshanski, Walter . . . . . . . . . 9
Paratore, Louis . . . . . . 3 7
Parett, L.F. ............36
Patton, Joseph ............37
Pelletier, Patrick ............14
Pellow, James ............37
Perna, Lawrence ............16
Perry, Kirk .............21
Peters, James ............19
Pettola, Anthony ............33
Picardi, Patricia ............29
Pitonyak, Richard . . . . . . . . .15
Post, Lesley ............17
Pote, George . . . . . . . . .37
Prajzner, Stanley .........9,32
Pribish, Michael ............27
Pritchett, Jeffrey ............26
Purcell, Georgeanne ..........20
Quick, Denton ............31
Rake, Barry . . . . . . . 1 8
Reddinger, David .............16
Redington, Jerome . . . . . . . . .32
Reese, William ............28
Reitz, Russell . . . . . . . . .37
Reynolds, Charles ............24
Reynolds, Hilbert ............36
Rice, P.B. ............36
Richar, Suzan ............17
Richmond, James ............18
Ritchie, Burton .......13,34
Roll, John ............22
Rompala, Carole ............30
Rosenfeld, Michael .........9,34
Ross, William ............27
Rupe, Susan ..............3
Russett, George ............20
Russo, Tami ............26
Sarson, Dwight ............21
Schaeffer, Earle ............36
Schaffer, Paul .........9,33
Schnetzka, Joseph .....5,9,27

Index

39

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 41



Seagren, David ...........16
Seiler, Robert ............37
Shaffer, James ............17
Shindler, James ............37
Shonnard, Judith ............14
Sider, Keith . . . . . . . . .28
Silin, Himes ............36
Simmons, William .............24
Sivillo, Eleanor . . . . . . 3 7
Slawter, William ............35
Small, Brad ..........31
Smith, Andrew ..12,13,29
Smith, Christopher ............18
Smith, Herbert ............36
Smith, Kathryn . . . . . . . . .14
Snyder, Lisa ..............3
Snyder, R. Gregory ............31
Stasko, Karen ............22
Sten, C. Arne . . . . . 4
Stevenson, R. Maxwell .......36
Summers, Sharon .............32
Sweger, Gerald ............28
Tannenbaum, Irv ............37
Target, Stephen .........9,35
Tellefsen, Roger .............33
Thol, Jeffrey ............19
Tiffany, William ............36
Trainer, B. Douglas ............29
Trojanov, Steve ........9,33
Twigg, James ............28
Ulrich, Kirstan ............34
Ungerman, John ............29
Utz, Howard .........9,37
Utz, John . . . . . . . . .37

Vaccarella, Andrew . . . . . . . . .32
Valentin, Bonnie ...............27
Valerio, Paul ..........29
Vickers, Thomas ............35
Vincent, Scott .............23
Wagner, Mark ..........23
Wagner, William ............36
Watson, Roger .............28
Waxman, Bart .........9,32
Webb, Robert .......28,37
Webster, Steacy ...........36
Weidner, Norbert . . . . . . . 3 7
Weigner, Robert ....3,30,37
Weinberg, Alan ............20
Wells, Gary .............14
Werner, Albert ............37
Wetzel, Gary ...........35
Wharton, B. Carl ............36
Whitehead, Daniel ..............4
Wigginton, Frank ............36
Williams, David ............19
Williams, Todd ............16
Wingert, L. Nelson . . . . . . 7 ,37
Wink, John ............37
Wise, Karl ............36
Witgen, Frank .............15
Woodworth, Fred ............36
Worrell, Brian .. . .3,9,31
Yasso, Marianne ............30
Yasulitis, Angela . . . . . . . . 9
Yetter, Randy ............18
Zanowiak, Matthew ..........27
Zimmerman, Camilla ..........17
Zocco, Frank ............ 24

Index

40

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 42



2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 43



Underwriting Specialists, Inc.

wTerm wAnnuities
wImpaired Risk wLong Term Care
wHealth Insurance wDisability Income

wPermanent Insurance

Call Now if  You Are Looking For:

PLUS EXTRA!! - Regular Seminars, Fast
Illustration Service, Top Commissions and

Professionals in charge of each area.

Write US At:
451 S. Bethlehem Pike

PO Box 49
Fort Washington, PA

19034

E-mail US At:
info@UndSpec.com

or go to
www.UndSpec.com

Call US At:
1-800-652-5700

Fax US At:
Life/Health-215-540-4471

Annuity-215-540-4451

2004-2005 leadership directory.qxd  9/28/2004  10:44 AM  Page 44


